: Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA REGION
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
Telfax No. (048) 434-8791

Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph

MEMORANDUM
FOR . The OIC Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services
FROM A The Provincial of Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT
DATE - March 27, 2023

Relative to the memorandum dated March 14, 2023 CENRO Roxas, Palawan requesting for
the issuance of Survey Authority over Lot 3887 CAD 564-D, applied by Nollie A. Cortez Et. Al located
at Brgy. Maurengin, Araceli, Palawan in compliance of DMC 2019-10 and Technical Bulletin No. 2020-
01.

After careful evaluation and projection conducted by this Office, the following are additional
information to the above mentioned lot wit;

a. That the area applied for was identified as Lot No. 3887, CAD 564-D with a total area of
216,891.32 Square Meters more or less.

b. That portion of the subject area falls within ALIENABLE AND DISPOSABLE LAND per
Land Classification Map No.1735, Project No. 8, certified on February 26 1954 while the
other portion falls to UNCLASSIFIED PUB LIC FOREST. However, subject for actual
ground survey.

c. That the requester intends to segregate portion of Alienable and Disposable Land to
ascertain the relative position of the subject area.

d. That the subject tract of land was plotted and evaluated based on the attached Technical
Description (V-37) and Lot Data Computation.

e. Attached are the geo-tagged photographs of the area and sketch map showing the relative
position of the subject lot overlaid in land classification map for further reference.

In view thereof, this Office recommends the issuance of survey authority to segregate
Alienable and Disposable Land | favor of Nollie A. Cortez et.al.

o

<
LIZARDO\B. CAYATOC
‘,7(
Copy Furnish: /
Reference No. 2023-2405
RED DENR-PALAWAN
SEO et PENRO-RECORDS

e RELEAS KR



r Republic of the Philippines
. § Department of Environment and Natural Resources
e MIMAROPA REGION

—; PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
- Province of Palawan

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that portion of LOT 3887, CAD 564-D was verified falls within
ALIENABLE AND DISPOSABLE LAND per LC Map No. 1735, Project No. 8, certified
on February 26, 1954 while the remaining portion falls within UNCLASSIFIED PUBLIC

FOREST (UPF).
Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on the 27" day March 2023, subject for confirmatory verification of the
Regional Office.

ELIZARDO B,CAYATOC

of- PENRO
7%

Note:
Reference used was based on the rectified LC map

provided and projected by the Regional Office DENR-PA LAVWAN
PEN RO Fit(,ORDS

REL S%E
Dater U MAR 028"

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
Telefax (048) 433-5638/email add:denrpalawan@yahoo.com
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3/17/23 9:57 AM \ Department of Enwronment and Natural Resources Mail - TRANSMITTAL OF REPORT OF LOT 3887, CAD 564-D AT BGY. MAU...

ﬁa DENR( R4B PENRO Palawan <penropalawan@denr.gov.ph>

’

TRANSMITTAL OF REPORT OF LOT 3887, CAD 564-D AT BGY. MAURENGIN,
ARACELI, PALAWAN

R4B CENRO Roxas Palawan <cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph> Thu, Mar 16, 2023 at 5:30 PM
To: R4B PENRO Palawan <penropalawan@denr.gov.ph>

Cc: DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, ARDTS MIMAROPA <ardts.mimaropa@gmail.com>, smd
records <recordssmd@gmail.com>, Surveys and Mapping MIMAROPA <smdmimaropa@gmail.com>, Surveys Division
<surveys_mimaropa@yahoo.com>, Donna Belle Luengo <surveysandmappingunit@gmail.com>

Sir/lMadam,
OENR PENRC
Good day! pAL/\WAN RECORDES

Please see attached file and kindly acknowledge receipt of this email.

Thank you and God bless.

PABLO L. CRUZ
CENRO

DENR-CENRO Roxas, Palawan
Sandoval Street, Bgy. llI,
Roxas, Palawan 5308
PHILIPPINES

Email: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

Contact Number:
Telephone: 048-717-0892

) TRANSMITTAL OF REPORT OF LOT 3887, CAD 564-D AT BGY. MAURENGIN, ARACELI, PALAWAN.pdf
— 24825K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=7d06a0cb74&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f: 1760516 158314204 733&simpl=msg-f:1760516158314204733 1/1



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region 1V- MIMAROPA
s COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
-d,— Barangay I1I (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
il Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647

Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

MEMORANDUM

FOR . The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

FROM : The CENR Officer
SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF REPORT
DATE : March 14, 2023

I'am submitting the investigation report conducted on the request for survey authority
involving subdivision/ segregation of Lot 3887, Cad 564-D at Bgy. Maurengin, Araceli,
Palawan.

Evaluating the same, I found out that:

a. The land subject hereof'is within the agricultural (alienable/disposable lands; and

b. The same appears peacefully occupied/possessed by Nollie A. Cortez, et al... to the

exclusion of adverse others.

Hence, 1 recommend confirmation of the LC findings arrived at. Attached are
photographs showing improvements found introduced thereon and are apt for
geotagging.

P . CRUZ

Copy: The ARD, Technical Services
¢/o The SMD at surveys_mimaropa(@yahoo.com LENR-CENRO ROXAS

Tia i RELERAPED

BY:
nog/N0.2V 23 =03 -04 20
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NDLY GET SOFT |

COPIES AT THE
PENRQ OFFIGE IF

~ NEEDED [

Alla ne '.; 1

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA
s = COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
,
#

Barangay I11 (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647

Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.qgov.ph

CERTIFICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that Lot/Survey No. 3887 (part), Cad 564-D is within agricultural

and disposable land per LC Map No. 1735, Project No. 8 Lone Block dated February 26, 1954,
under FAO/DAO No. DMC-2019-10.

Said lot is not covered by GSS covering areas which are within agricultural and disposable
land.

Issued on 14" day of March 2023.

PA ICRUZ .
Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

_
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Hatural Resources
Region IV

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND HATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Roxas, Palawan

No. Applicant : _ \WWbLL\E A- CORTEZ
Lot No. '5%3“\' + CO\A L06%-9 _Ident.To Lot No.
Portion of Lot No. Surveyed for:

Date of Original Survey : Surveyed by :

Area (sq. m.) Date of Survey:
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region 1V - MIMAROPA
W COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
— Bgy. 1l (Poblacion), Roxas,Palawan
el Contact No. 09171606578/ 09175028647
Email address: cenroroxaspal@denr.gov.ph

MEMORANDUM

For . The Community Envionment and
Natural Resources Officer

From . The Investigating Officer

Subject . INVESTIGATION REPORT

Date . March 10, 2023

I'am submitting this report in compliance with your instruction to conduct investigation on the attached
request for Survey Authority.

SUBJECT LOT

The subject of this investigation are respective portion of Lot 3887, Cad 564-D located at
Bgy Maurengin, Araceli, Palawan.

CLAIMANT
The claimant is Nollie Cortez, et al.... actual occupant and possesor of part of the subject lot.
ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN

Upon receipt of your instruction, | immediately conducted the investigation, The following were

ascertained:

1. Previously surveyed, part of the cadastral map over which the LC was overlayed by the Surveys
and Mapping Division (SMD), was printed and hereto attached along the LC certification (
annex”B"to DMC-2019-10) prepared and its technical description also required by the SMD.

2. The Bgy. Certification attached as required in support of the claimants claims, was validated on

site as evidenced by the attached geotagged photographs showing improvements introduced
thereon.

FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATION

Verifications, disclosed the following:

1. The subject lot is within the agricultural (alienable/disposable) lands. Attached is its confirmation
by the Regional Office.

2. Respective portion thereof are maintained by the herein claimant whereas he already planted it
with more or less 400 coconut trees that % of that population is at their bearing stages as of the
moment. He also planted it with several fruit trees.

I recommend granting of the survey authority desired.

GONZALES

Land Management JAspector/Investigating Officer

Purok Centro, Barangay 111, Roxas, Palaw.
Email Address: denrroxaspal@email com




Geotagged pictures taken on Lot 3887, Cad 564-D located at Bgy. Maurengin, Araceli, Palawan

Requested for issuance of survey authority by Nollie A. Cortez
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Araceh, Palawan
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- COURT CLEARANCE

TOWHOMIT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that arcording to the records wa avallahle at
this Court. there Is no Criminal or Civil case filed pending or disposed of

against NOLLIE A. CORTEZ pertaining to Lot # 3887, ﬁ‘
Harangay Mauringen Aracell, Palawan.

ad 'S(usm!‘) situated at

s Certificanon 18 issued upon request of ¢ J&:mm! NOLLIE A.

CORTEZ  a resident of Zone 4, Ihmm,m irm\an P
lawful purposes

o Princesa Cuy for

AtAraceh. Palawan, Plulippines, thus 10" day of M.ur.h 2023

El ;’Ilb\

V. ﬂ:\(

fl,,\f"

» f'}m uf‘f’”aur% T

Clearance Fee Php 6000

Under O R Nos SO51079:505216572581599
Dated March 10 2023

Issued at Aracehi, Palawan




. : . ' Republic of the Philippines
é Department of Environment and Hatural Resources
Region IV

——s  COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND HATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

mmta®  Royas, Palawan

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN : 8.8,
MUNICIPALITY OF ROXAS )

JOINT AFFIDAVIT

We, RICARDO L. DIVINAGRACIA . single/married/widow and ELMO L.
DUCADO . single/married/widow both residents of Bgy._Maurengin , Araceli , Palawan after
having been sworn, hereby depose and state:

1. That we personally know NOLLIE A. CORTEZ who desires for segregation/subdivision
of Lot _3887, Cad 564-D in Bgy. Maurengin_, Araceli Tinintinan Araceli ,Palawan;

3

That we are actual residents of Barangay Tinitinan, Araceli & Bgy. San Jose, Puerto
Princesa City_, Palawan;

3. That we are aware of the fact that _ NOLLIE A. CORTEZ is the actual occupant and or
possessor of the subject lot;

4. That we are not related to the applicant either by consanguinity or affinity and not, in any
way, interested in the land; and

5. That to the best of our knowledge, belief and information, the land is not claimed by
adverse others.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, we have hereunto set our hands this 23rd day of
January 2023 in the place above first written.

L&LQ&&D.QJ.—@QLYMAQBAQLA . .
Affiant Affiant
LD/ CTC No. 024 LD/ CTC No. 35014 .
Issued on Issued on 03/16/2023
Issued at Tinintinan, Araceli, Pal Issued at ___ Puerto Princesa City

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to be fore me on the date and plageystated above.

ARNOLDYV. GONZALES .
ofized to Administer Oath
gement Inspector .
(Designation)
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~ epublic of the Philippines
Office for Senior Citizens Affairs (OSC
Puerto Princesa City, Palawan - Region IV-B |
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Name:EIMO LUCERO DUGIDO

Perte Princees City

Date of BithvAge , Sex

i".’ "Hse, REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
i A%  rrovince oF paLAWAN
U et MUNICIPALITY OF ARACEL!

o s BARANGAY TININTINAN

o :
OCCQPA% 10N

SIGNATURE




Republic of the Philippines
HR%- b 160 Province of Palawan
Municipality of Araceli

Barangay Mauringen

OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

BARANGAY CERTIFICATION

To whom it may concern:

This is to certify that Mr. Nollie A. Cortez, married, legal age, Filipino
citizen, is a resident of this barangay and who is personally known by the
undersigned to be a law-abiding citizen and has good moral character, that of my
personal knowledge, he has not committed nor been involved in any kind of
unlawful activities in this barangay.

This certification is issued to above-mentioned name and could further
certify that this land was occupied of thew said person with an area of 216,891
square meters under Lot Number 3887 has no conflict record endorse to our
barangay up to the present. This land planted of 400 pcs, Coconut Tree, 80 pcs,
Cashew Tree, 1pc, Jackfruit Tree, Spcs, Mango Tree for whatever legal purposes it
may serve her best.

Issued on this 24™ day of January, 2023.

HON. LINGNON H. NAZARENO
PUNONG BARANGAY

Certification Fee: %
O.R No: wol* REMy %‘é Rawe

oo

Date Issued:

Place Issued:
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This is to ocertify that the person whose name, photograph, and
signature appear herein is a duly registered professional, iegaily
authorized to practice hisfher profession  with atl the rights and

WWW
Tnembafﬁymmw‘rﬁbapmfewmmsmmg
~ ofregmﬁonlpmfeuhmihcensehasmt

20-3694787

TEOFILO 8. PILANDO, JR.
Signature of Professional Chairman




DN VY AR NGNS B 0 ATt MMt 2. o

. [ WENCESLAO S. BARRIENTOS IV, of legal age. married to MARY JANE D.
BARRIENTOS resident of Araceli, Palawan, that | am the possessor/ holder/ beneficiary of a
properiv with Lot No. 3887, CAD 564-D, Tax Declaration No. 03-008-0511 and Property
Tdentification No. 066-03-008-08-011, situated at -Mauringen, Araceli, Palawan, FOR AND IN
CONSIDERATION of the sum of FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND (P450,000.00)
PESOS. Philippine Currency, do by these presents hereby, WAIVE, TRANSFER AND
CONVEY on a manner absolute and irrevocable, unto said NOLLIE APUYA CORTEZ,
likewise of legal age, married to ALICIA BAGUIO CORTEZ, Filipino, with residence and
post office address at A. Tumulak Street, Gun-ob, Lapu-Lapu City, Cebu.

That henceforth, possession and occupation of said parcel of land shali belong to
NOLLIE APUYA CORTEZ his heirs, assigns and successors in interest all my rights and
interest, and participation over a said parcel of land situated at Mauringen, Araceli, Palawan, and
more particularly described as follows:

Lot 3887 Survey No.CAC 564-D , Tax Declaration No. 03-008-0511 and Property
Identification No. 066-03-008-08-011, containing an area of TWO HUNDRED SIXTEEN
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY ONE (216.891 sq. m) SQUARE METERS.,
more or less, located at Mauringen, Araceli, Palawan. .

Boundaries
North: ALN 001,007 7 006 South: SEC. 14
East: ALN 010 WEST: ALN 001, SEC. 14

That if and when necessary to full force and effect to my above waiver of rights, 1 further
bind myself to exccute such other documents that may be required by existing laws and

regulations for the purpose.
I 118

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affix my signature this day of
__, 2017 at Puerto Princesa City, Palawan.

MA ENTOS
Marital Cohsent

//’
NOEEFEAPUYA CORTEZ

Waivee

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF:

Y . - J—
ACKNOWLEGDMENT

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )

CITY OF PUERTO PRINCESA 3y S8

PROVINCE OF PALAWAN )

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for the City of Puerto Princesa City and in the Province of
palawan, personally appeared this ___ ﬂy o‘ M_ 2017, WENCESLAO S.
BARRIENTOS, IV with his ID written tefow his name, known to me known to be the same
person who executed the foregoing instiument and he ackn
own free and voluntary act and deed. o

owledge 1o me that the saimie is his

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL. Ed ARRAZID
s W UNTIL DECEMBER

Deoc. No. _ﬂ : TR NO, 1115533

Page No _g 5! . » ISSUED BN.UI-OB-GOIB-PTD.PRIN ocITY

+IN NO. 13@~820~513/ROLL NG, 31528



T.D. No: 18-03-008-0445

QOwner:

TC GR

o TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY

Property Identification No.: 066_03-008-03__-011

NOLLIE APUYA CORTEZ married to Alicla Baguio Cortez

;| — e

Address: A. TUMULAK STREET, GUN-OB, LAPU-LAPU CITY, CEBU.

Telephone No

Administrator/Beneficial User.
Address:

TN

" Telephone No.:

Lacation of Property. MAURINGEN ARACELI, PALAWAN
(Number and Streef)” {Barangay/District) {(Municipality & Province)
OCTTCTICLOA No. ‘ Survey No. CAD 564-D
ecw .. . s L < LotNo. 3887 s I
Date: . Block No. ” o
Boundaries:  North: ALN 001, 007 & 006 South: SEC. 14
East: ALN 010 West: ALN 001, SEC. 14 B

KIND OF PROPERTY ASSESSED:

i/ LAND ] MACHINERY
1 BUILDING '__J Brief Dgscription: _—
No. of Storeys: Sers: : .
Brief Description: ; Specify:
Classification Area Unit Market Vaiue AciaiUss  ASsessment||  Assessed Taxabillty
Value Level Value
4,0000 ha. 140,000 Php 492,600.00 ‘?ggc’f;ﬂ::‘gt 16% Php 7885000  TAXABLE
1.0000 ha. 150,000 Php 132,000.00 ﬁ?ﬁ;ﬁ‘gf& 16% Bhp 2112000 - TAXABLE
ot g 16.6801ha. 50,000 Php 734.320.40 A‘m%m;’“ 16% Php 11749000  TAXABLE
AGRICULTURAL " Php 148,130.40 A(Gp'f;?:;m':f‘- 16% Php 2370000  TAXABLE
Totat . 216,891.00 sq.m Phg”  1,507,250.80 Php 241,160.00
Total Assessed Value  TWO HUNDRED FORTY-ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTY PESOS - S B
: Ui (Amount in Words)
Taxable [\ Exempt | | Effectivity of Assessment/Reassessment:
01
‘ YEAR

Approved by: By Authority of the Provincial Assessor:

__ {SGD) RAFAEL C, TAB, JR., REA 09/07/2018
MUNICIPAL ASSESSOR Date
This declaration canceis TD No. 03-008-0512 Previous AV. Fhp. ‘172950.700 : Previous PIN: 066-03-008-08-011

Previous Owner: NOLLIE APUYA CORTEZ mafﬁed to Alicia Baguio Cortez

Previous Area: 21 6891

Memoranda:

RE‘»ﬂSED PURSUANT TO SECTION 219 OF RA. 7160 AND SECTION 24 OF PROVINCIAL ORDiNANCE NO. 1914-2018, SERIES OF 2018.

Note: This ¢
ANEC

» s legat tite to the property

Mhaciue Valdation Printed by Abenciy Jr

cabior 13 [or real property taxation purposes onfy and tw valuation indicated hierem are based on ths
into en Ordinance by the Sangguniang Pardalawigan under Ordinance No. 1814- 2018 dated March 26, 2018

»”

» @
C Gabavan/ 2 23 16 prv (14/12:2022

"

cheduie gf umit market val

it does not and cannol
SWORN STATEMENT No.: - NONE -

SWORN STATEMENT Date: 12-22-2017

|CERTIFIED COMPUTER GENERATED COPY DATE: 04/12/2022
| By Authority of the Provincial Assessor:

ABENZIQ C. ABAYAN, JR.




Republic of the Philippines
Province of Palawan
Municipality of Araceli
Barangay Mauringen
OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

BARANGAY CERTIFICATION

To whom it may concern:

This is to certify that Mrs. Salvacion Bayle, married, of legal age, Filipino
citizen, is a resident of this barangay and who is personally known by the
undersigned to be a law abiding citizen and has a good moral character, that of
my personal knowledge, she has not committed nor been involved in any kind
of unlawful activities in this barangay.

This certification is issued to above-mentioned name and we could
further certify that this land was occupied of the said person with an area of
216,891 square meters under Lot Number 3887 has no conflict record endorse
to our barangay up to the present. This land was planted of 400 pcs: Coconut
Tree, 80 pcs. Cashew Tree, 1 pc. Guyabano Tree, 1 pc. Calamansi Tree, 1 pc.
Orange Tree, 1 pe. Jackfruit Tree, 5 pcs. Mango Tree for whatever legal
purposes it may serve her best. :

Issued on this 4" day of September, 2015.

4
/
HON. LINGNON H. NAZARENO
Punong Baragay

Certification Fee
(O.R. No.

Date Issued
Place Issued



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
§ Region IV- MIMAROPA
msmm?Pon® COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

m— Barangay I1I (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
—— Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647
Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph 5( ANER DAY AR
MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
FROM : The CENR Officer
SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF REPORT
DATE : March 14, 2023

I'am submitting the investigation report conducted on the request for survey authority
involving subdivision/ segregation of Lot 3887, Cad 564-D at Bgy. Maurengin, Araceli,
Palawan.

Evaluating the same, I found out that:
a. The land subject hereof is within the agricultural (alienable/disposable lands; and
b. The same appears peacefully occupied/possessed by Nollie A. Cortez, et al... to the

exclusion of adverse others.

Hence, | recommend confirmation of the LC findings arrived at. Attached are
photographs showing improvements found introduced thereon and are apt for
geotagging.

Copy: The ARD, Technical Services

¢/o The SMD at survevs_mimaropai@yahoo com LteNR-CENRO ROXAS

The Claimant '

REREAPRP
DATE.

BY:
nog/no2VZ23-03-0420



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA

ez COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
w Barangay I11 (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
i Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647

Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr. gov.ph

CERTIFICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that Lot/Survey No. 3887 (part), Cad 564-D is within agricultural

and disposable land per LC Map No. 1735, Project No. 8 Lone Block ' dated February 26, 1954,
under FAO/DAO No. DMC-2019-10.

Said lot is not covered by GSS covering areas which are within agricultural and disposable
land.

Issued on 14™ day of March 2023.

PA! CRUZ .
Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

-
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Region IV

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

e COMMUHNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
———EE Doyas, Palawan

No.

LotNo. _3%8% .‘CaA KO64-9 ident.To Lot No.

Portion of Lot No.

Date of Original Survey :

Area (sq. m.)

Applicant: _\WbLL\E A - CORTEZ

Surveyed for:

Date of Survey:

Surveyed by :

Location : _MAMEEW G\p | KRACEL\ XL Date Approved:
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BUREAU OF LANDS
LOT DATA COMPUTATION
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STHMUNCIPAL CIRCUIT TRIAL COU RT OF \“\(’"l,luhﬂl MARAN

Araceh, Talawsn
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COURT CLEARANCE
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN -

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that according w the rec
this Court, there Is no Criminal or Civil case filed pe
against NOLLIE A. CORTEZ pertaining ta Lot # 3687,
Harangay Mauringen. Araceli, Palawan.

This Certification 15 1ssued upon request of ¢
CORIEZL & rwdm: ol inm 4, Bumnw} Smxmn l"u
law ful purmoses - o

Al Arm:ch, Palawan, I‘)‘\ih‘ppmc&‘ this 10" day of March, 2023

Clearance Fee Php. 6*’% %”)ﬁ e
Under () R Nos “I)S10'?€)m!}‘§"lﬁ‘?f"”‘§ﬁlﬁ‘?‘7
Dated March 10 2023

fssued at Araceh, Palawan

m"df now avallahle at

ndm;, or disposed af

Fac{ S564-D situated at

aman NOLLIE A,
Icno i'nﬂum O \




. . i ' Republic of the Philippines
é Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV

s COMMUMNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
et Royas Palawan

i

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN : 8.8
MUNICIPALITY OF ROXAS )

We,

JOINT AFFIDAVIT

RICARDO L. DIVINAGRACIA , single/married/widow and ELMO L.

DUCADO . single/married/widow both residents of Bgy.  Maurengin . _Araceli , Palawan after

having been sworn, hereby depose and state:

i

(]

That we personally know NOLLIE A, CORTEZ who desires for segregation/subdivision
of Lot _3887, Cad 564-D in Bgy. Maurengin , Araceli Tinintinan Araceli ,Palawan:

That we are actual residents of Barangay Tinitinan, Araceli & Bgy. San Jose, Puerto
Princesa City_, Palawan;

That we are aware of the fact that _ NOLLIE A. CORTEZ is the actual occupant and or
possessor of the subject lot;

That we are not related to the applicant either by consanguinity or affinity and not, in any
way, interested in the land; and

That to the best of our knowledge, belief and information, the land is not claimed by
adverse others.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this 23rd day of

January 2023 in the place above first written. %2

L_RICARDO L. DIVINAGRACIA /. ELMO L. DUCADO

Affiant Affiant
LD/ CTC No. 024 LD/ CTC No. 35014
Issued on Issued on 03/16/2023
Issued at Tinintinan, Araceli. Pal Issued at __ Puerto Princesa City

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to be fore me on the date and plagepstated above.

ARNOLDY'V. GONZALES .
Officer Authgfized to Administer Qath
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Republic of the Philippines

Wr%- bl Province of Palawan
Municipality of Araceli

Barangay Mauringen

OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

BARANGAY CERTIFICATION

To whom it may concern:

This is to certify that Mr. Nollie A. Cortez, married, legal age, Filipino
citizen, is a resident of this barangay and who is personally known by the
undersigned to be a law-abiding citizen and has good moral character, that of my
personal knowledge, he has not committed nor been involved in any kind of
unlawful activities in this barangay.

This certification is issued to above-mentioned name and could further
certify that this land was occupied of thew said person with an area of 216,891
square meters under Lot Number 3887 has no conflict record endorse to our
barangay up to the present. This land planted of 400 pcs, Coconut Tree, 80 pcs,
Cashew Tree, 1pc, Jackfruit Tree, 5pcs, Mango Tree for whatever legal purposes it
may serve her best.

Issued on this 24" day of January, 2023.

HON. LINGNON H. NAZARENO

PUNONG BARANGAY
Certification Fee: %_
O.R No: ol ReENy % lavt
o\e

Date Issued:

Place Issued:
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This is 1o centify that the person whose name, photograph, and

signature appear herein is a duly registered professional, legally
authorized to practice his/her profession with all the rights and

privileges Wamm thereto. L A
This s fo certfy further that he/she is a profess \ good standing
and that his/her certificate of registration/professional ficense has not
neen suspended, revoked or withdrawn. |

TEOFILO 5. PILANDO, JR.
Bignature of Professional Chairman




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region 1V - MIMAROPA
W COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
P Bgy. Il (Poblacion), Roxas,Palawan
e Contact No. 09171606578/ 09175028647
Email address: cenroroxaspal@denr.gov.ph

MEMORANDUM

For . The Community Envionment and
Natural Resources Officer

From . The Investigating Officer

Subject - INVESTIGATION REPORT

Date : March 10, 2023

['am submitting this report in compliance with your instruction to conduct investigation on the attached
request for Survey Authority.

SUBJECT LOT

The subject of this investigation are respective portion of Lot 3887, Cad $64-D located at
Bgy Maurengin, Araceli, Palawan.

CLAIMANT
The claimant is Nollie Cortez, et al.... actual occupant and possesor of part of the subject lot.
ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN

Upon receipt of your instruction, I immediately conducted the investigation. The following were

ascertained:

1. Previously surveyed, part of the cadastral map over which the LC was overlayed by the Surveys
and Mapping Division (SMD), was printed and hereto attached along the LC certification (
annex”B”to DMC-2019-10) prepared and its technical description also required by the SMD.

2. The Bgy. Certification attached as required in support of the claimants claims, was validated on
site as evidenced by the attached geotagged photographs showing improvements introduced
thereon.

FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATION

Verifications, disclosed the following:

1. The subject lot is within the agricultural (alienable/disposable) lands. Attached is its confirmation
by the Regional Office.

2. Respective portion thereof are maintained by the herein claimant whereas he already planted it
with more or less 400 coconut trees that Y of that population is at their bearing stages as of the
moment. He also planted it with several fruit trees.

I'recommend granting of the survey authority desired.

NZALES
nvestigating Officer

Purok Centro, Barangay 111, Roxas, Palaw
Email Address: denrroxaspal@gmail com




Geotagged pictures taken on Lot 3887, Cad 564-D located at Bgy. Maurengin, Araceli, Palawan

Requested for issuance of survey authority by Nollie A. Cortez




MIMAROPA Region

Contact No. 09171606578

Republic of the Phi}innincs
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Email Address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Bgy. Ilt, Poblacion, Roxas, Palawan

DOCUMENT ACTION INFORMATION FORM

Doc. Ref. No.: 2023-0266

From: NOLLIE A. CORTEZ

IRAWAN, PPCITY

Subject:
ARACELI, PALAWAN

Attachment(s):

Date and Time received:

01/19/2023 12:18:13 pm

Document Type: Letters

REQEUST FOR THE ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICASTION AS TO LC& LD STATUS OF LOT NO 3887 CAD 564-D IN

No attachment(s) Earmarked As :
S o d g T | a7 " | OGN
%m Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other Instruction(s): N
E ; For Review/ Urgent )
/ or Agtion DRecommendaﬁon 9-9~Im the day) W L( N f
L__'_l For Approval D For Information, Record >
: and File [:] Priority
D For Disbursement/ For Indo 1 (wfin 3 days)
Payment REOUNIL % 7
Complex
s concerned Party(ies
D For Official Release ___Wifin 7 days
D Return to Payee/Sender " wiin 20 days or
D For Signature shorter
Wiin ____days or shorter
Date: ] ] From: I Ta l
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other Instruction(s):
; For Review/ Urgent
D Fariction E:] Recommendation D {w/in the day)
For Approval For Information, Record
D For Disbu " Dand File D Priority
] P?trvmasm TR For Indorsement to (w/in 3 days)
£or Offoiel Rio concemed Party(ies c“"‘”'["‘;,
':I D Return to Payee/Sender :‘:4%"1 zga J:ys or
[:] For Signature - short%r -
n____daysors
Date: l ] From: l Ta I
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other Instruction(s):
: For Review/ Urgent
[ ] For Action Recommendation ] {w/in the day)
I ion, R
D For A;'apfoval [:] ::; g:grmatnon ecord [:] Petorky
D For Disbursement/ B ol . (wfin 3 days)
Payment Complex
For Official Release —— concemed Party(ies wiin 7 da
D [:] Return to Payee/Sender " wiin 20 days or
D For Signature shorter
Wiin ____ days or shorter
Date: l l From: ] Ta ]
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other Instruction(s):
: For Review/ Urgent
[:] FoeAgiion Recommendation D {w/in the day)
For Approval For Information, Record
. ] and File Priority
[:] For Disbursement/ P— (wfin 3 days)
Pavmenl. oncerned Party(ies Compl_ex
[] For Oficial Release []Retum to PayeerSender — i o8 s o
[:] For Signature shorter
Wiin days or shorter

Printed on 01/19/2023 1:14:42pm Received at. INFORMATION DESK/R Received by: BALTAR, APRIL

DENR PALAWAN DOCUMENT ACTION TRACKING SYSTEM v2
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WAIVER OF RIGHTS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

I, SALVACION E. BAYLE, of legal age, Filipino, Married [to Arlito Bayle and a
resident of Araceli. Palawan, That I am the possessor/holder/beneficiary of a property
with Lot No. 3887. CAD 564-D ,Tax Declaration No. 03-008-0505 and Property
Identification No. 066-03-008-08-011, situated at Mauringen, Araceli, Palawan, FOR
AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND
(P450,000.00) PESOS, Philippine Currency, do by these presents hereby WAIVE,
TRANSFER and CONVEY on a manner absolute and irrevocable, unto said
WENCESLAO SABUERO BARRIENTOS IV | likewise of legal age, Married to Mary
Jane D. Barrientos, Filipino, with residence and post-oftice address at Araceli, Palawan.

That henceforth, possession and occupation of said parcel of land shall belong to
WENCESLAO SABUERO BARRIENTOS 1V his heirs, assigns and successors in
interest all my rights and interest, and participation over a said parcel of land situated at
Mauringen, Araceli, Palawan, and more particularly described as follows:

Lot 3887 Survey No. CAC 564-D, Tax Declaration No. 03-008-0505 and Property
Identification No. 066-03-008-08-011, containing an area of TWO HUNDRED
SIXTEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY ONE (216,891 sq.m) SQUARE
METERS, more or less, located at Mauringen, Araceli, Palawan.

Boundaries
North: ALN 001, 007 7006 SOUTH: SEC. 14
EAST: ALN 010 WEST: ALN 001, SEC. 14

That if and when necessary to full force and effect to my above waiver of rights, 1
further bind myself to execute such other documents that may be required by the existing
laws and regulations for the purpose. ;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto affix my signature this 2 day of June
2016, at Puerto Princesa City, Palawan.

housls
SALVAZ-;C?L E.BAYLE

‘ Waivor
ARLITO BAYLE e :
Marital Consent

WENCESLA WARR{ENTOS v |

Waivee -

SIGNEP IN THE PRESENCE OF: V\L
AND

i
1
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ) [
CITY OF PUERTO PRINCESA ) S.S.
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN )

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for the City of Puerto Princesa and in the Province of
Palawan, personally appeared this 27% day of May 2016, SALVACION E. BAYLE with
her ID written below her name, known to me and to me known to be the same person
who executed the foregoing instrument and she acknowledge to me that the same is her
own frec and voluntary act and deed.
WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL.

pRA 3
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I W’E’NCTESLAQ S. BARRIENTOS IV, of legal age, married to MARY JANE D.
BARRIENTOS vesiéam of Araceli. Palawan, that | am the possessor/ holder/ beneficiary of a
property with Lot No. 3887, CAD 564-D, Tax Declaration No. 03-008-0511 and Property
ldentification No 066-03-008-08-011, situated ai-Mauringen, Araceli, Palawan, FOR AND IN
CONSIDERATION of the sum of FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND (P450,000.00)
PESOS. Philippine Currency. do by these presents hereby, WAIVE, TRANSFER AND
CONVEY on a manner absolute and irrevocable, unto said NOLLIE APUYA CORTEZ,
likewise of legal age, married to ALICIA BAGUIO CORTEZ, Filipino, with residence and
post office address at A. Tumulak Street, Gun-ob, Lapu-Lapu City, Cebu.

That henceforth, possession and occupation of said parcel of land shali belong to
NOLLIE APUYA CORTEZ his heirs, assigns and successors in interest all my rights and
interest, and participation over a said parcel of land situated at Mauringen, Araceli, Palawan, and
more particularly described as follows: "

Lot 3887 Survey No.CAC 564-D | Tax Declaraton No. 05-008-0511 and Property
Identification No. 066-03-008-08-011, containing an area of TWQO HUNDRED SIXTEEN
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY ONE (216.891 sq. m) SQUARE METERS,
more or less, located at Mauringen, Araceli, Palawan.

Boundaries
Worile ALN 061,607 7 006 South, SEC. 14
East: ALN 010 WEST: ALN 001, SEC. 14

That if and when necessary to full force and effect to my above waiver of rights, 1 further
bind myself to execute such other documents that may be required by existing laws and
regulations for the purpose.

WENCESLAO S. BARRIENTOS, IV
Wakvor

MA
Marital Consent

N PUYA CORTEZ

Waivee

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF:

U 200 - o080 - L84 - 1

AND

ACKNOWLEGDMENT
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
CITY OF PUERTO PRINCESA L 88
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN )
BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for the City of Puerto Princesa Clty and in the Province of
Palawan, personally appeared this __ saigyv 104 2‘;}3 . 2017, WENCESLAQO 8.
BARRIENTOS, IV with his ID written befow his name, known to/me known to be the same
person who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledge o me that the same is his
own free and voluntary act and deed.

ATTY. MA.EUE

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL. SE tﬂ ARRAZID
I uNﬂL n: BER 18

Do 0 {1 O .11 A

PageNo. 84 ’ Ik N 1362820 ~518 ¢ ROLL N0, 31526



' ) TC. GR
TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY
TD No.:418-03-008-0445 Property |dentification No.: 066+03-008-08-011

Ownar:  NOLLIE APUYA CORTEZ married to Alicia Baguio Cortez TIN:
Address: A. TUMULAK STREET, GUN-OB, LAPU-LARU CITY, CEBU. TelephoneNo..
Administrator/Beneficial User: TN e oo o
Address: TelephoneNo.:
Location of Property: MAURINGEN ARACELI, PALAWAN
{Number and Streef) * (Barangay/District} (Municipaity & Province])
OCT/TCT/CLOA No. i Survey No. CAD 564-D
ccT: e LotNo. 3887 o
Date: ) Block No.
Boundaries:  Morth: ALN 001, 007 & 006 South; SEC. 14
East: ALN 010 West: ALN 001, SEC. 14
KIND OF PROPERTY ASSESSED: ' - o
@ LAND MACHINERY
1 BUILDING Otthe.f Description; _—
Mo. of Storeys: o ;
Brief Description: Specify!
Classification Area Unit Market Value Actual Use Assessment Assessed Taxabititty
Value Level d Value b
. AGRICULTURAL -
4,?.000 ha. 14Q,000 Php 492,800.00 (Coconut Land) 16 % Php 78.850.00 le\XAB‘l‘.x:
i AGRICULTURAL |
1
.0000 ha. 15?,000 Php : 132,000.00 (Un-lrrigated R/L) : 16 % Php 21.120.00 - TAXABLlf )
et AGRICULTURAL ah :
16.6891 ha. 50.900 Php 734,320.40 (Upland RIL) 18 ‘A; Php 117.490.00 TAXABLF~
: " AGRICULTURAL " =
AGR_IC»EJ}TUvR‘At " A Php 148.130!0. (Plants/Tress) 16 % Php 23,700.00 - TAXABLE
Total 216,891.00 sq.m Phf"  1,507,250.80 Php 241,160.00
Total Assessed Value  TWO HUNDRED FORTY-ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTY PESOS o -
. ¥ (Amount in Words)
Taxable [/ Exempt [ ] Effectivity of Assessment/Reassessment: 2018
1 T YEAR
Appraved by: By Authority of the Provincial Assessor:
{SGD) RAFAEL C, TABI, JR., REA 09/07/2018 |
MUNICIPAL ASSESSOR Date *‘
This declaration cancels TD No.- 03-008-0512 Previous AV. Php. ‘172,960.00 Previous PiN: 056-03—003:98-‘ 11

Previous Owner: NOLLIE APUYA CORTEZ mayried to Alicia Baguia Cortez

[Previous Area: 21.6891 ha.

Idemaoranda:

: REVISED PURSUANT TO SECTION 219 OF R.A, 7160 AND SECTION 24 OF PROVINCIAL ORDINANCE NO. 1914-2018, SERIES OF 2018

[
ieduie of wt mErkes values prap:
018 it dogs not and cannot by rasil
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Republic of the Philippines
Province of Palawan
Municipality of Araceli
Barangay Mauringen
OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

BARANGAY CERTIFICATION

To whom it may concern:

This is to certify that Mrs. Salvacion Bayle, married, of legal age, Filipino
citizen, is a resident of this barangay and who is personally known by the
undersigned to be a law abiding citizen and has a good moral character, that of
my personal knowledge, she has not committed nor been involved in any kind
of unlawful activities in this barangay.

This certification is issued to above-mentioned name and we could
further certify that this land was occupied of the said person with an area of
216,891 square meters under Lot Number 3887 has no conflict record endorse
to our barangay up to the present. This land was planted of 400 pcs. Coconut
Tree, 80 pcs. Cashew Tree, 1 pc. Guyabano Tree, 1 pc. Calamansi Tree, 1 pc.

Crange Tree, 1 pe. Jackfruit Tree, 5 pecs. Mango Tree for whatever legal
purposes it may serve her best.

Issued on this 4th day of September, 2015.

HON. LINGNON H. NAZARENO
Punong Baragay

Certification Fee
O.R. No.

Date Issued
Place Issued



Republic of the Philippines

PROVINCE OF PALAWAN
Municipality of Araceli

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL TREASURER

April 8, 2022

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

e

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that as per record of Real Property Tax Account Register (RPTAR) kept
and filed in this Office, WENCESLAO S. BARRIENTOS IV are the declared owner of the

property to wit ;
Tax Declaration No. 03-008-0511-A

Tax Dec. No. Assessed Value | Amount Paid | Official Receipt #| Date Issued Tax Year
03-008-0511-A 163,770.00 5,108.62 7336159 04/06/2022 2020
03-008-0511-A 163,770.00 4,323.52 7336159 04/06/2022 2021
03-008-0511-A 163,770.00 3,637.42 7336160 04/06/2022 2022

It is further certified that he has no outstanding tax obligation on the above-stated property.

This certification is issued upon request of WENCESLAO S. BARRIENTOS IV for whatever legal

purpose it may serve his best.
o

Clearance Fee o 150.00
Under O.R.No. 1060305
Date Issued: 41612022

Piace issued: WiTO/Araceli, Palawan



